

Media Contact: Thomas Gilliland PCG Client Associate 440-992-1515 Thomas.Gilliland@wfadvisors.com

## **Immediate Release**

## MAYER NAMED TO THE RANKING OF 'THE FORBES BEST-IN-STATE WEALTH ADVISORS' AWARD

**Ashtabula, OH. April 4, 2023** – James E Mayer Jr, Managing Director – Investment Officer, of Wells Fargo Advisors in Ashtabula, OH has been recognized as one of the 2023 Best-In-State Wealth Advisor by Forbes.

"It's an honor to be named to this ranking," said. James "Each day, I show up with one goal in mind—helping my clients succeed financially. It is quite an honor to be recognized for doing what I love to do."

James has 26 years of experience in the financial services industry. James holds a Joint Degree in Accounting & Finance from Wright State University.

The Forbes Best-in-State Wealth Advisors rating algorithm is based on the previous year's industry experience, interviews, compliance records, assets under management, revenue and other criteria by SHOOK Research, LLC. Investment performance is not a criterion. Self-completed survey was used for rating. This rating is not related to the quality of the investment advice and based solely on the disclosed criteria. Fee paid for use of logo.

## About Wells Fargo

Wells Fargo & Company (NYSE: WFC) is a leading financial services company that has approximately \$1.9 trillion in assets, proudly serves one in three U.S. households and more than 10% of small businesses in the U.S., and is a leading middle market banking provider in the U.S. We provide a diversified set of banking, investment and mortgage products and services, as well as consumer and commercial finance, through our four reportable operating segments: Consumer Banking and Lending, Commercial Banking, Corporate and Investment Banking, and Wealth & Investment Management. Wells Fargo ranked No. 41 on Fortune's 2022 rankings of America's largest corporations. In the communities we serve, the company focuses its social impact on building a sustainable, inclusive future for all by supporting housing affordability, small business growth, financial health, and a low-carbon economy.

Wells Fargo Wealth & Investment Management (WIM) is a division within Wells Fargo & Company. WIM provides financial products and services through various bank and brokerage affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company.

News, insights, and perspectives from Wells Fargo are also available at Wells Fargo Stories.

Additional information may be found at <a href="https://www.wellsfargo.com">www.wellsfargo.com</a> | Twitter: @WellsFargo

## **Investment and Insurance Products are:**

- Not Insured by the FDIC or Any Federal Government Agency
- •Not a Deposit or Other Obligation of, or Guaranteed by, the Bank or Any Bank Affiliate
- Subject to Investment Risks, Including Possible Loss of the Principal Amount Invested



(Fee paid for us of logo)